Presented by:

Committee on Committees

Introduced: Drafted by:

06/16/97 J.R.C.

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1869

A Resolution Repealing the Automatic Termination of the City and Borough of Juneau Human Rights Commission.

WHEREAS, The City and Borough of Juneau Human Rights Commission was established in 1993 pursuant to Resolution 1615 for the purpose of addressing human rights issues not otherwise addressed by federal, state, and local agencies, and

WHEREAS, Section 1(d) of Resolution 1615 provides that the Commission shall terminate on July 1, 1997, and

WHEREAS, The Commission has been an effective forum for accomplishing the purposes set forth in Resolution 1615, and should be allowed and encouraged to do its work past July 1, 1997;

Now, Therefore, Be it Resolved by the Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau, Alaska:

Section 1. Subsection 1(d) of Resolution 1615 is repealed.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 16th day of June, 1997.

lavor

Attest:

Jerk